

FAQ

Q1. What should I do if failed to set the camera?

- Try the following solutions:
 - Insert the SIM card connected to the internet account.
 - The **Security Pan/Tilt Camera** only supports 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network. When adding the camera, please make sure the smartphone is connected to a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network.
 - Do not hide the Wi-Fi network of the router when adding the **Security Pan/Tilt Camera** (After adding the Wi-Fi network successfully, you can hide the Wi-Fi network).
 - Confirm whether the LED indicator of the camera is lit up. If not, please reset the camera and configure it again.
 - Reset method:** Hold down the **Reset** button for about 5 seconds and release it when the LED indicator flashes quickly or you hear a prompt tone. The **Security Pan/Tilt Camera** is reset successfully.

Q2. What should I do when the video preview is not smooth?

- Try the following solutions:
 - Check if the Wi-Fi network of the router is smooth.
 - Take the router closer to the camera.
 - When previewing the video with **cellular** mobile data, make sure that the internet connection of the smartphone is smooth.
 - Auto Upload** is not supported for video preview by default. In **Auto**, you can adjust the video quality according to the internet status.

Q3. How to store the videos?

- Try the following solutions:
 - Method 1:** Insert the Micro SD card to the camera. By default, the camera's recording mode is **Alarm Recording**, which can set the video recording time up to **TDSEE App**.
 - Method:** Run the **TDSEE App**, choose the **Security Pan/Tilt Camera** on the home page, then tap **Settings** in the upper right corner → **Recording Settings**, choose **AI-day Recording**.
 - Method 2:** Subscribe to the **Cloud Storage Service** on **TDSEE App**.
 - Method:** Run the **TDSEE App**, choose the **Security Pan/Tilt Camera** on the home page, and then tap **Cloud Storage** in the lower left corner. You can enjoy free cloud storage service (7-days-loop detection recording) for 3 months upon the first activation.

Deutsch

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., dass der Fertiger/Importeur des Produkts SHENZHEN TENDA CP9/CP8/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 in Übereinstimmung mit den Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, die vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

Italiano

DECHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE SEMPLIFICATA
Il fabbricante SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

Français

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ SIMPLIFIÉE
Le fabricant SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., déclare que l'équipement radio/équipement de type CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante: http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

Čeština

ZEMLJENOPISNÉ EU PRIHLÁSENÍ SHODY
Tento výrobek SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., není možné, být typ radiového zařízení CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplná znění textu prohlášení shody je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

Türkçe

Görünüm	Sabit kamera (Açık ve kapalı) <p>Yanıp yanık ışıkler Yanıp yanık ışıklar Hızlıca yanıp sönen kamera 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi ağlarına bağlanıyor. Adaptörler 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi ağlarına bağlanıyor. Yanıp yanıp sönen miyim? Yükleniyor. Hızlıca yanıp sönen miyim? 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi ağlarına bağlanıyor.</p>
Ethernet portu (Ethernet port)	Yanıp yanık ışıkların bağlanması için 10/100Mbps otomatik bir Ethernet portu.
Reset butonu (Reset button)	Reset butonunu 5 saniye kadar basılı tuttuğunuzda LED göstergesi yanıp yanık olarak yanar veya bir süre için kapanır. Kamera fabrika ayarlarına geri döner.
Micro SD kart yuvası (Micro SD card slot)	Görmek için menüyü yükleyin.

Polski

Wygląd

Kontrolki LED (LED indicator)	Stalony wskaźnik (Kontrolki) <p>Wyłącznik (Wyłącznik) <p>Miga szybko na czerwono (Lampka sygnalizująca Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>Miga szybko na niebiesko (Lampka sygnalizująca Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>Adaptery (Adaptery) <p>Miga szybko na niebiesko (Lampka sygnalizująca Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>Hızlıca yanıp sönen miyim? (2.4 GHz Wi-Fi ağlarına bağlanıyor).</p></p></p>
Osnowka Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Port Ethernet 10/100Mbps z automatycznym negocjowaniem, przeznaczony do.
Przycisk reset (Reset button)	Naciśnięcie przycisku resetu przekaże sygnał resetu. Po upływie 5 s. dioda LED zamigie szybko na czerwono i szybko przestanie świecić. Kamera wróci do fabrycznych ustawień.
Slot karty pamięci microSD (Micro SD card slot)	Aby zobaczyć menu, należy wczytać aplikację.

Русский

Внешний вид

Осветительные индикаторы (LED индикатор)	Красный (Не загорается и гаснет). <p>Мигает медленно красным цветом (Сигнализация Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>Выключатель (Выключатель) <p>Быстро мигает красным цветом (Сигнализация Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц).</p> <p>Мигает медленно красным цветом (Сигнализация Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц).</p> <p>Мигает медленно синим цветом (Сигнализация Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц).</p> <p>Мигає швидко на червоно (Лампа сигналізації Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц).</p> <p>Мигає швидко на синьо (Лампа сигналізації Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц).</p></p>
Порт Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Порт Ethernet 10/100Mbps з автоматичним веденням переговорів, призначений для.
Кнопка Reset (Reset button)	Натискання і утримання кнопки Reset протягом приблизно 5 секунд, згодом відсутність світла, коли світлодіодний індикатор швидко замкає, голюбим цветом мигає червоно і швидко повертається до заводських параметрів камери.
Роз'єм пам'яті microSD (Micro SD card slot)	Щоб переглянути меню, потрібно завантажити застосунок.

المظهر

LED إشارات (LED indicator)	اللون الأحمر (لا يضيء ولا يطفئ). <p>وميض بطيء باللون الأحمر (إشارة Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>وميض سريع باللون الأحمر (إشارة تردد Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>وميض بطيء باللون الأزرق (إشارة تردد Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p> <p>وميض سريع باللون الأزرق (إشارة تردد Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz).</p>
المنفذ (Ethernet port)	منفذ إيثرنت 10/100Mbps مع التفاوض التلقائي على السرعة، المصمم خصيصًا لـ.
زر إعادة تعيين (Reset button)	عند الضغط على زر إعادة تعيين Reset لمدة 5 ثوانٍ تقريبًا، يتوقف الضوء الأزرق سريعًا عن التمتع بلمعة حمراء متعددة، ثم يتحول إلى اللون الأزرق سريعًا.
micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	لرؤية القائمة، تحتاج تحميل التطبيق.

CE

CE Mark Warning
This is a Class B product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the device and your body.
This warning is used to inform you, the recipient, of the risks of non-compliance with these instructions, only cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, this does not guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
— Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Declaration of Conformity
Hereby, SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declares that the radio equipment type CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html
Operating Frequency:
2.4 GHz EU/UK/2473MHz (CH/UK/3)
EPP Power (W):
2.4 GHz: 18dBm
Software Version: V1.0X

CAUTION

Adapter Model: BNO7240000U
Manufacture: SHENZHEN HEVESHUN NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Input: 100~240V AC, 50/60Hz 0.4A
Output: 5VDC 1A
— DC 4V@3p

FCC

FCC Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not properly installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, this does not guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Radiation Exposure Statement

This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and is also comply with Part 15 of the FCC FR Rules. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the device and your body.

Caution:

Any change or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. Operating frequency: 2472~2482MHz

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

Русский

Декларация соответствия
SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. заявляет, что радиооборудование типа CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 соответствует Директиве 2014/53/ЕС. Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по следующему интернет-адресу:
http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

عربى

البيان المتعلق بالامتثال
SHENZHEN TENDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. يعلن، أن المعدات الراديوية من نوع CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3 تتوافق مع توجيه 2014/53/UE. النص الكامل للإعلان عن الامتثال للـ UE متوفر على العنوان الإلكتروني التالي:
http://www.tendacn.com/en/service/download-card-101.html

RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when the buyer receives the electronic equipment.
Operating Temperature: +5°C ~40°C
Operating Humidity: 40%~95% RH, non-condensing

LA OPERAZIONE DI ESTE DISPOSITIVO È SUGLIETTA A LAS SEGUENTES CONDICIONES:
El Este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier tipo de interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda ocasionar su operación no deseada. Es importante avisar: antes de utilizar este producto debe mantenerse al día de las medidas preventivas que conectan todos sus funciones y características.

Producto	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO <p>Cámara de seguridad con panorámica e inclinación</p> <p>MODELO: CP9/CP8/CP6/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3</p>	NOM
Alimentación de Energía <p>Alimentación: 100V ~240V ca 50Hz/60Hz 0.4A</p> <p>Salida: 5V dc 1A</p>		

EAL



Tenda

Quick Installation Guide

Security Pan/Tilt Camera

CP9/CP8/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3

Model	CP9/CP8/CP7/CP6/CP5/CP4/CP3
Weight	CP9: 110g (Net)
Dimensions	CP9: 42mm (W) x 60mm (H) x 42mm (D)
Accessories	CP9: 1 x Mounting Bracket, 1 x Power Adapter, 1 x Quick Installation Guide

This guide is applicable to the Ethernet port version and non-Ethernet port version of Security Pan/Tilt Camera. The Ethernet port version is not supported in the Americas. If any other version is needed, for product or function details, please go to www.tendacn.com to download the user guide.

Package contents

- Camera x 1
- Base x 1
- Power adapter x 1
- Socket x 2 (only 15 pins maximum 6 pins)
- Installation template x 1
- Anchor x 2 (page 6) (max hole diameter 2.4mm length 2.6mm)
- Quick installation guide x 1

Technical Support

Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd.
6-F Floor, Tower E3, NO.102, Zhonghuan Yuan Road, Nanhai District,
Shenzhen, China, 518052
USA hotline: 1-855-070-4882
UK hotline: 01753-2365710
Canada hotline: 1-888-998-6986
Tel: Free Mon-Fri 9am-6pm (GMT)
Hong Kong hotline: 00852-41931968
Email hotline: 485755-2365710@China Tenda Zone)
Website: www.tendacn.com
E-mail: support@tendacn.com

Copyright

© 2017 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Tenda is a registered trademark (TM) of Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd.
Other brand and product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Kamerayı TDSEE Uygulamasına Ekleme

- Yükleyin**
Kamerayı telefonunuza indirin ve telefonunuzun internet bağlantısını kontrol edin.

- Kamerayı ekleme
- Kamera ekledikten sonra LED göstergesi sabit kırmızı olarak yanar. LED göstergesinin hızlıca mavi/yeşil yanıp sönmeye başlamesi 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi ağlarına bağlanıyor olduğunuzu gösterir.

Dodaj kamerę do aplikacji TDSEE

- Władczymy**
Przejdź do aplikacji, którą wcześniej pobrałeś na swój telefon i sprawdź, czy jest ona zaktualizowana.

- Kamerę dodaj
- Naciśnij i przytrzymaj wskaźnik LED podczas pracy na czerwono. Szybki migający wskaźnik LED na niebiesko oznacza, że trwa oceniewanie na połączenie z siecią Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.

Добавте камеру в приложение TDSEE

- Скачайте**
Перейдите в магазин приложений, где вы ранее устанавливали приложения, и проверьте, обновлено ли приложение.

- Включите камеру
После завершения загрузки светодиодный индикатор загорится красным цветом. Когда светодиодный индикатор быстро замкнет голубым цветом, это означает, что камера ожидает подключения к сети Wi-Fi частоты 2,4 ГГц.

- Загрузите приложение TDSEE на свое мобильное устройство из поддерживаемых магазинов приложений, таких как Google Play или Apple Store.
Или вы можете скачать APK-файл.
- Запустите приложение TDSEE и следуйте инструкциям на экране.
При выборе варианта загрузки выберите пункт **Add a device** (Добавить устройство) и выберите вариант загрузки с сети Wi-Fi.
- Отправьте QR-код на экран камеры и следуйте инструкциям в приложении.

- Загрузите приложение TDSEE на свое мобильное устройство из поддерживаемых магазинов приложений, таких как Google Play или Apple Store.
Или вы можете скачать APK-файл.
- Запустите приложение TDSEE и следуйте инструкциям на экране.
При выборе варианта загрузки выберите пункт **Add a device** (Добавить устройство) и выберите вариант загрузки с сети Wi-Fi.
- Отправьте QR-код на экран камеры и следуйте инструкциям в приложении.

التركيب السريع

قم بتركيب الجهاز
تحميل تطبيق TDSEE على هاتفك المحمول، والحداد. تأخذ أيقونة التركيب على خلف الشاشة.

— تحميل التطبيق
من متجر التطبيقات أو من خلال تنزيل التطبيق من Google Play أو متجر App Store.
— تنزيل تطبيق TDSEE
تحميل التطبيق من متجر التطبيقات أو تنزيله من الإنترنت.
— تحميل أيقونة التركيب
تحميل أيقونة التركيب على هاتفك المحمول.

بعد الانتهاء من تركيب هيكل التركيب، يظل مستطيل التركيب ثابتاً.
الخطوة 3: تنزيل تطبيق TDSEE
لتحميل تطبيق TDSEE، افتح تطبيق متجر التطبيقات، وانقر على Settings (إعدادات) (⚙) في الزاوية العلوية اليسرى) < Video Flip-over (تحويل الفيديو) > Camera Up/Down (كاميرا أعلى/أسفل).

English Appearance

LED indicator, Reset button, Speaker, Ethernet port, Power port, Micro SD card slot, Microphone.

LED indicator	Solid red Initialization and starting. Flashing red slowly Disconnected from a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network. Flashing red quickly Connecting to a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network. Solid blue Connected to a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network. Flashing blue slowly Logging in. Flashing blue quickly Waiting to connect to a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network.
Ethernet port	10/100Mbps auto-negotiation Ethernet port, used for connecting the router, switch, etc.
Reset button	Hold down the Reset button for about 5 seconds and release it when the LED indicator flashes blue quickly or you hear a prompt tone. The camera is reset successfully.
Micro SD card slot	Turn the lens upward, then you can see it.

Deutsch Erscheinung

LED-Anzeige (LED indicator)	Rot leuchtend Vorbelegung und Hochfahren. Langsameres rotes Blinken Nicht verbunden mit einem 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk. Schnelleres rotes Blinken Verbindung mit einem 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk wird aufgebaut. Solides blaues Blinken Verbindung mit einem 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk ist hergestellt. Langsameres blaues Blinken Anmelden. Schnelles blaues Blinken Warten auf die Verbindung zu einem 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk.
Ethernet-Anschluss (Ethernet port)	Automatisch verhandeltes Ethernet-Port (10/100Mbps), für Verbindung zum Router, Switch, usw.
Reset Taste (Reset button)	Halten Sie die Reset-Taste für ca. 5 Sekunden und lassen Sie sie los, wenn die LED-Anzeige schnell blau blinkt oder wenn Sie ein akustisches Signal hören. Die Kamera wurde erfolgreich auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückgesetzt.
Micro-SD-Kartenfach (Micro SD card slot)	Bringen Sie die Linse nach oben, dann können Sie es sehen.

Italiano Aspetto

Spazio LED (LED indicator)	Luce rossa fissa Iniziazione e avvio. Luce rossa che lampeggia lentamente Disconnesso da una rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz. Luce rossa che lampeggia velocemente Connessione a una rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz in corso. Luce blu fissa Connesso a una rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz. Luce blu che lampeggia lentamente Aggiornamento in corso. Luce blu che lampeggia velocemente Attendi di connetterti a una rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz.
Porta Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Porta Ethernet di auto-negoziazione a 10/100 Mbps, utilizzata per collegare il computer, il router, switch, ecc.
Induttore di reset (Reset button)	Tenere premuto il pulsante Reset per circa 5 secondi e rilasciarlo quando il tipo LED lampeggia velocemente o coltiva il segnale di risposta. La camera è restituita alle impostazioni di fabbrica e la videocamera è completa.
Slot per scheda micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	Per individuarla, girare l'obiettivo verso l'alto.

Français Aspect

Voyant LED (LED indicator)	Rouge fixe Initialisation et démarrage. Rouge clignotant lentement Déconnecté d'un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz. Rouge clignotant rapidement Connexion à un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz en cours. Bleu fixe Connecté à un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz. Bleu clignotant lentement Mise à jour. Bleu clignotant rapidement Attente de la connexion à un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz.
Port Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Port Ethernet 10/100 Mbps à négociation automatique, permettant de connecter un routeur, un commutateur, etc.
Bouton Reset (Reset button)	Maintenez le bouton Reset enfoncé pendant environ 5 secondes et relâchez-le lorsque le voyant LED clignote rapidement ou lorsque vous entendez une tonalité. La caméra est restaurée aux réglages d'usine avec succès.
Logement de carte micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	Ouvrez l'objectif vers l'haut, vous pouvez le voir.

Čeština Vzhled

LED indikátor (LED Indicator)	Staví červeně Inicializace a spuštění. Periodicky bliká červeně Odpojené od Wi-Fi sítě na frekvenci 2,4 GHz. Rychle bliká červeně Připojování k Wi-Fi síti na frekvenci 2,4 GHz. Solide bliká červeně Připojeno k Wi-Fi síti na frekvenci 2,4 GHz. Periodicky bliká modře Aktualizace. Rychle bliká modře Čekání na připojení k Wi-Fi síti na frekvenci 2,4 GHz.
Port síť (Ethernet/Ethernet port)	Port síť Ethernet 10/100 Mbps s automatickým nastavením. Používá se například pro spojení s routerem, switchem, apod.
Tlačítko Reset (Reset button)	Držte stisknuté tlačítko Reset po dobu cca 5 vteřin a uvolněte jej, až začne LED indikátor rychle blikat modře nebo rychleji komutován. Kamera se úspěšně obnoví na tovární nastavení.
Slot pro micro SD kartu (Micro SD card slot)	Objektiv otočte směrem vzhůru, abyste jej uvidli.

Español Apariencia

Indicador LED (LED indicator)	Rouge fixe Initialisation et démarrage. Rouge clignotant lentement Déconnecté d'un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz. Rouge clignotant rapidement Connexion à un réseau Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Bleu fixe Connecté à un réseau Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Bleu clignotant lentement Actualisation. Bleu clignotant rapidement Attente de connexion avec une réseau Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.
Port Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Port Ethernet de 10/100 Mbps avec négociation automatique, se utilise pour connecter un routeur, commutateur, etc.
Bouton Reset (Reset button)	Maintenez le bouton Reset pendant approximativement 5 secondes et relâchez-le quand l'indicateur LED clignote rapidement ou quand vous entendez une tonalité. La caméra est restaurée aux réglages de fabrication.
Slot pour carte micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	Visitez la lentille pour voir la carte.

Português Brazil Aparência

Indicador LED (LED indicator)	Vermelho fixo Inicialização e início. Vermelho piscando lentamente Desconectado de uma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Rouge piscando rapidamente Conectando a uma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Sólido verde Conectado a uma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Verde piscando lentamente Atualização. Verde piscando rapidamente Aguardando conexão com uma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.
Porta Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Porta Ethernet de negociação automática de 10/100 Mbps, usada para conectar o roteador, computador, etc.
Botão Reset (Reset button)	Mantenha o botão Reset pressionado por cerca de 5 segundos e solte-o quando o indicador LED piscar rapidamente ou quando ouvir um tom de alerta. A câmera é restaurada para as configurações de fábrica.
Slot para cartão micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	Visite a lente para obter uma visão da placa.

România Aspect

Indicator LED (LED Indicator)	Rouge continuu Inicializare și pornire. Rouge intermittent lent Deconectat de la rețea Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Rouge intermittent rapid Conectare la rețea Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Albastru continuu lent Actualizare. Albastru intermittent rapid Se așteaptă conectarea la rețea Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.
Port Ethernet (Ethernet port)	Auto-negociere port Ethernet 10/100Mbps, utilizat pentru conectarea routerelor, comutatoarelor, etc.
Buton Reset (Reset button)	Țineți apăsat butonul Reset timp de aproximativ 5 secunde și eliberați-l când indicatorul LED luminează înalt sau intermitent rapid sau când auziți un ton de alertă. Camera este restaurată la setările de fabrică originale.
Slot pentru card micro SD (Micro SD card slot)	Notă: Obiectivul, în sus, poate fi văzut.

Indonesian Penampakan

Indikator LED (LED Indicator)	Merah terus Menginisialisai dan memulai. Berkedip merah perlahan Terputus dari jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz. Berkedip merah cepat Menyambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz. Biru solid Tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz. Berkedip biru perlahan Menunggu update. Berkedip biru cepat Menunggu tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.
Port ethernet (Ethernet port)	Port ethernet negosiasi otomatis 10/100Mbps, digunakan untuk menghubungkan router, switch, dll.
Tombol Reset (Reset button)	Tahan tombol Reset selama 5 detik dan lepaskan saat indikator LED berkedip biru cepat atau mendengar nada peringatan. Kamera berhasil direset ke pengaturan pabrik.
Micro SD card slot	Hasilkan lensa ke atas, maka Anda bisa melihatnya.

Add the camera to TDSEE App

Tip
Before adding your camera, please ensure that the camera is connected to the internet successfully and the LED indicator is checked.

- Power on the camera. The LED indicator lights red after the camera is powered on. When the LED indicator turns blue quickly, the camera is waiting to connect to a 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network.

Fügen Sie die Kamera zu der TDSEE-App hinzu

Tip
Vor dem Hinzufügen Ihrer Kamera zur App, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kamera mit dem Internet verbunden ist und die LED-Anzeige überprüft ist.

- Schalten Sie die Kamera ein. Nach dem Einschalten der Kamera leuchtet die LED-Anzeige rot. Wenn die LED-Anzeige schnell blau blinkt, zeigt dies an, dass die Kamera darauf wartet, mit einem 2,4-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerk verbunden zu werden.

Aggiunta della videocamera all'app TDSEE

Suggerimenti
Prima di aggiungere la videocamera, verificare che la videocamera sia connessa correttamente al Internet e che la funzione di indicazione LED sia verificata.

- Accendere la videocamera. A questo punto, la spia LED si accenderà di colore rosso. Quando la spia LED diventa blu e lampeggia velocemente, ciò indica che la videocamera è in attesa di connessione a una rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz.

Ajouter la caméra à l'application TDSEE

Conseils
Avant d'ajouter votre caméra, vérifiez que vous assurez qu'elle est correctement connectée à Internet et à la fonction d'indicateur LED.

- Allumer la caméra. À ce moment-là, la lampe LED s'allumera de couleur rouge. Lorsque le voyant LED clignote rapidement, cela indique que la caméra attend de se connecter à un réseau Wi-Fi à 2,4 GHz.

Přidání kamery do aplikace TDSEE

Tipy
Před přidáním kamery do aplikace, ověřte si, že je připojena k Internetu a zkontrolujte, zda je funkce indikátor LED zapnuta.

- Zapnout kameru do napájení. LED indikátor se zapne na červenou barvu. Když LED indikátor rychle začne modře blikat, to znamená, že kamera čeká na připojení k Wi-Fi síti na frekvenci 2,4 GHz.

Cómo agregar la cámara a la aplicación TDSEE

Consejos
Antes de agregar cámara, asegure de que Internet está conectado e Internet correctamente y que la función de indicación LED sea verificada.

- Encender la cámara. A este punto, la luz LED se encenderá de color rojo. Cuando el indicador LED parpadea rápidamente, esto indica que la cámara está esperando para conectarse a un red Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.

Adicione a câmera ao aplicativo TDSEE

Dicas
Antes de adicionar sua câmera, certifique-se de que ela esteja corretamente conectada à Internet e que a função de indicação LED esteja verificada.

- Ligar a câmera. Neste ponto, a luz LED se acenderá de cor vermelha. Quando o indicador LED pisca rapidamente, isso indica que a câmera está esperando para se conectar a uma rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.

Adăugați camera la aplicația TDSEE

Suggeri
Înainte de a adăuga camera, asigurați-vă că Internet este conectat corect și că funcția de indicație a LED este verificată.

- Prindeți dispozitivul la alimentare. După pornirea camerei, indicatorul LED se aprinde roșu continuu. Când indicatorul LED luminează înalt sau intermitent rapid, indică faptul că dispozitivul la alimentare este așteptat să se conecteze la rețea Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz.

Tambahkan kamera ke aplikasi TDSEE

Tip
Sebelum menambahkan kamera Anda, pastikan router terhubung dengan benar dan fungsi LED indikatornya diperiksa.

- Nyalakan kamera. Setelah LED menyala, lampu indikator akan berkedip merah terus menerus. Ketika indikator LED berkedip biru cepat, itu menunjukkan bahwa kamera menunggu tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.

Download the TDSEE App onto your mobile device by searching for TDSEE in the Google Play or App Store or by scanning the QR code.

Run the TDSEE App on your mobile device by searching for TDSEE in the Google Play or App Store or by scanning the QR code.

- Run the TDSEE App and follow the instructions to complete user registration. Enter the home page, tap the **Add a device** or the upper right corner of the home page.
- Scan the QR code on the bottom of the camera, and follow the instructions in the App.

- Laufen Sie die TDSEE App auf Ihr Mobilgerät herunter, indem Sie nach TDSEE in der App Store / Google Play Store suchen oder den QR-Code scannen.
- Starten Sie die TDSEE-App und folgen Sie den Anweisungen zur Registrierung. Geben Sie die Startseite ein und tippen Sie auf **Add a device** (Hinzufügen) oder die Ecke oben rechts der Startseite.
- Scannen Sie den QR-Code an der Unterseite der Kamera und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen der App.

- Scaricare l'app TDSEE App sul tuo dispositivo mobile cercando TDSEE nell'App Store o su Google Play, oppure scansionando il codice QR.
- Esecuire l'app TDSEE e seguire le istruzioni per completare la registrazione utente. Accedere alla pagina iniziale, toccare **Add a device** (Aggiungi un dispositivo) o il riquadro in alto a destra della pagina iniziale.
- Scansionare il codice QR situata nella parte inferiore della videocamera e seguire le istruzioni visualizzate sullo schermo.

- Installez l'application TDSEE sur votre appareil mobile en recherchant TDSEE dans l'App Store ou Google Play ou en scannant le code QR.
- Exécutez l'application TDSEE et suivez les instructions pour terminer l'enregistrement de l'utilisateur. Accédez à la page d'accueil, touchez **Add a device** (Ajouter un appareil) ou le bouton en haut à droite de la page d'accueil.
- Scannez le code QR sur le dessous de la caméra et suivez les instructions de l'application.

- Download the app TDSEE onto your mobile device by searching for TDSEE in the Google Play or App Store or by scanning the QR code.
- Spouštěte aplikaci TDSEE a spusťte instrukce pro dokončení registrace uživatele. Přejděte na stránku úvodní a klepněte na možnost **Add a device** (Přidat zařízení) nebo v pravém horním rohu úvodní stránky.
- Oskenujte QR kód na spodní straně kamery a postupujte podle pokynů v aplikaci.

- Descarga la aplicación TDSEE en tu dispositivo móvil, buscando TDSEE en App Store/ Google Play o escaneando el código QR.
- Ejecuta la aplicación TDSEE y sigue las instrucciones para completar el registro de usuario. Accede a la página inicial, toca **Add a device** (Agregar un dispositivo) o el botón superior derecho de la página inicial.
- Escanee o código QR en la parte inferior de la cámara y siga las instrucciones de la aplicación.

- Baixar o TDSEE em seu dispositivo móvel, procurando por TDSEE na App Store ou no Google Play ou digitando o código QR.
- Execute o aplicativo TDSEE e siga as instruções para concluir o registro do usuário. Entre na página inicial, toque em **Add a device** (Adicionar um dispositivo) ou toque no canto superior direito da página inicial.
- Digitare o código QR na parte inferior da câmera e siga as instruções no aplicativo.

- Descărcăți TDSEE pe dispozitivul mobil, căutând TDSEE în App Store/Google Play sau scanează codul QR.
- Executați aplicația TDSEE și urmați instrucțiunile pentru a finaliza înregistrarea utilizatorului. Accesați pagina inițială și apăsați pe **Add a device** (Adăugați dispozitiv) sau pe butonul din partea dreaptă superioară a paginii inițiale.
- Scanează codul QR din partea inferioară a camerei și urmați instrucțiunile din aplicație.

- Unduh TDSEE di perangkat mobile Anda dengan mencari TDSEE di App Store atau Google Play atau dengan memindai kode QR berikut.
- Jalankan aplikasi TDSEE dan ikuti petunjuk untuk menyelesaikan pendaftaran pengguna. Masuk ke halaman beranda, ketuk **Add a device** (Tambah perangkat) atau sudut kanan atas halaman beranda.
- Pindai kode QR di bagian bawah kamera dan ikuti petunjuk pada Aplikasi.

Install the device

The camera supports desktop, ceiling and wall installations. This guide takes ceiling installation as an example.

Tip
Please make sure the ceiling is strong enough to withstand the weight of the camera and base.
The fixer needs a diameter of 8mm, a screwdriver, an anchor for the installation.

1 Ceiling
2 Installation bracket
3 Anchor
4 Screws

ØH ØI diameter: 6 mm
H ØI depth: 20~32 mm

After finishing the ceiling installation, in order to facilitate monitoring, you need to adjust the camera lens.

Methods: Run the TDSEE App. Choose the camera on the home page, and tap **Settings** (in the upper right corner) > **Video Flip-over**, choose **Camera UP-side Down**.

Geräteinstallation

Die Kamera eignet sich für eine Montage an Schreibtisch, an der Decke und an der Wand. Diese Anleitung zeigt als Beispiel die Deckenmontage.

Tip
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Decke stark genug ist, um das Gewicht der Kamera und des Montagezubehörs zu ertragen.
Die Bohreröffnung sollte einen Durchmesser von 8 mm haben. Sie benötigen ein Ankerelement, ein Schraubenzieher und eine Leuchte. Bitte beachten Sie die Tiefe.

Nach der Anbringung an der Decke muss die Kamera nach unten positioniert werden, um eine Überwachung zu ermöglichen.

Methoden: Führen Sie die TDSEE-App aus. Wählen Sie auf der Homepage die Kamera aus und berühren Sie **Settings** (oben rechts) > **Video Flip-over** (Videoüberkehr) > **Video Flip-over** (Videoüberkehr umkehren). Wählen Sie dann **Camera UP-side Down** (Kamera umgedreht) aus.

Instalazione del dispositivo

La videocamera è adatta alla installazione su desktop, a soffitto o a muro. La presente guida fornisce un esempio di installazione a soffitto.

Suggerimenti
Assicuratevi che il soffitto sia sufficientemente solido per sostenere il peso della videocamera e della base.
L'incisione deve essere di diametro 8 mm. Avrete bisogno di un ancoraggio, di un cacciavite e di una luce. Prestare attenzione alla profondità.

Al termine dell'installazione a soffitto, occorre regolare il modo di installazione della videocamera per facilitare il monitoraggio.

Metodo: Eseguire l'app TDSEE. Selezionare la videocamera nella pagina iniziale e toccare **Settings** (in alto a destra) > **Video Flip-over** (Capovolgimento video), quindi selezionare **Camera UP-side Down** (Videocamera capovolta).

Installer l'appareil

La caméra prend en charge l'installation sur un bureau, au plafond et au mur. Ce guide prend comme exemple le montage au plafond.

Conseils
Assurez-vous que le plafond est suffisamment solide pour soutenir le poids de la caméra et de la base.
L'ouverture doit être d'un diamètre de 8 mm. Vous aurez besoin d'un ancrage, d'un tournevis et d'une lampe. Faites attention à la profondeur.

Une fois que le montage a été terminé, vous devez configurer la position de montage de la caméra pour faciliter le monitoring.

Méthodes: Exécutez l'application TDSEE. Sélectionnez la caméra sur la page d'accueil et appuyez sur **Settings** (en haut à droite) > **Video Flip-over** (Retournement vidéo), puis choisissez **Camera UP-side Down** (Caméra inversée).

Instalace zařízení

Kamera podporuje montáž na stůl, strop nebo stěnu. Tento návod ukazuje jako příklad instalaci na strop.

Tipy
Ujistěte se, že strop je dostatečně silný, aby snesl celkové množství kamery a základny.
Vrtání otvorů musí mít průměr 8 mm. Budete potřebovat kotvičku, šroubovák a světlo. Pážíte pozornost hloubce vrtání.

Po montáži na strop je nutné camera nastavení dolů, aby byla dobře vidět monitorován.

Způsob nastavení: Spouštěte aplikaci TDSEE. Na domovské stránce zvolte kameru a klepněte na **Settings** (vpravo nahoře) > **video Flip-over** (Převrácení videa), a zvolte možnost **Camera UP-side Down** (Kamera vzhůru dolů).

Instalación del dispositivo

La cámara admite montaje en escritorio, techo y pared. Esta guía describe el montaje en techo a modo de ejemplo.

Consejos
Asegúrese de que el techo sea lo suficientemente sólido para soportar el peso de la cámara y de la base.
El agujero que se abre debe tener un diámetro de 8 mm. Necesitará un anclaje, un destornillador y una linterna. Preste atención a la profundidad.

Una vez finalizada la instalación en el techo, deberá ajustar la configuración de la cámara para facilitar el monitoreo.

Método: Ejecute la aplicación TDSEE. Seleccione la cámara en la página de inicio, toque **Settings** (Arriba a la derecha) > **Video Flip-over** (VideoFlip-over) y toque **Camera UP-side Down** (Cámara boca abajo).

Instalar o dispositivo

A câmera é oferec suporte para instalações em mesa, no teto e na parede. Este guia usa a instalação no teto como exemplo.

Dicas
Certifique-se de que o teto seja suficientemente sólido para suportar o peso da câmera e da base.
O furo que precisa ser feito deve ter um diâmetro de 8 mm. Você precisará de um suporte, um parafusos e uma lanterna. Preste atenção à profundidade.

Depois de terminar a instalação no teto, deverá ajustar a configuração da câmera para facilitar o status de instalação da câmera.

Método: Execute a aplicação TDSEE. Escolha a câmera na página inicial, toque em **Settings** (Configuração) > **Video Flip-over** (Inverter vídeo), e selecione **Camera UP-side Down** (Câmera boca abaixo).

Montarea dispozitivului

Kamera suportă instalare pe birou, pe tavan și pe perete. Acest ghid vă prezintă montarea pe tavan drept exemplu.

Suggeri
Asigurați-vă că tavanul este suficient de solid pentru a suporta greutatea camerei și a bazei.
Găurile necesare trebuie să aibă un diametru de 8 mm. Veți avea nevoie de un ancoraj, un șurub și o lanternă. Atenție la adâncimea găurilor.

După terminarea instalării pe tavan, trebuie să configurați montarea de la inversă a dispozitivului.

Metode: Executați aplicația TDSEE. Alegeți camera din pagina de început, apăsați pe **Settings** (Configurații) > **Video Flip-over** (Învertire video), apoi alegeți **Camera UP-side Down** (Camera înversată).

Pasang perangkat

Kamera mendukung pemasangan di atas meja, di plafon, dan di dinding. Panduan ini menggunakan pemasangan di plafon sebagai contoh.

Tip
Pastikan bahwa langit-langit cukup kuat untuk menahan berat kamera dan alasnya.
Ada yang perlu diingat adalah bahwa diameter lubang yang dibuat harus memiliki diameter 8 mm. Anda memerlukan penyangga, sekrup, dan senter. Perhatikan kedalaman pengeboran.

Setelah menyelesaikan pemasangan di plafon, Anda harus memutar status pemasangan kamera.

Metode: Jalankan aplikasi TDSEE. Pilih kamera di halaman beranda, ketuk **Settings** (Pengaturan) > **Video Flip-over** (Pembalikan Video), pilih **Camera UP-side Down** (Kamera Terbalik Atas/Bawah).